completed on or before December 31, 2025 (this period of time being the “Contract
Time”).

5. CONTRACT SUM.  The Contract Sum is the total amount payable by Owner to
Contractor for the performance of the Work under the Contract Documents, including all
COVID-related requirements at the time of award.  The Contract Sum is Seventy-One
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars No/100 ($71,285.00), unless modified in
accordance with the Contract Documents.

6. CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE, REGISTRATION AND COMPLIANCE
MONITORING.  In accordance with section 3300 of the Public Contract Code,
Contractor has a Class “C-45 and A- General Engineering” license which shall be

[...]

proof of the Contractor’s current registration to perform public work under Labor Code
section 1725.5.  The Contractor shall not enter into any subcontract without proof of the
subcontractor’s current registration to perform public work under Labor Code section
1725.5.  For all projects over Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), a contractor or
subcontractor shall not be qualified to enter into, or engage in the performance of, any
contract of public work (as defined by Division 2, Part 7, Chapter 1 (§§1720 et seq.) of
the Labor Code) unless currently registered and qualified under Labor Code section

[...]

such extent as may be necessary to protect the Owner from loss because of:  (a)  
Defective work not remedied;  (b)  Stop Payment Notices filed, unless the Contractor at 
its sole expense provides a bond or other security satisfactory to the Owner in the amount 
of at least one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the claim, in a form satisfactory to 
the Owner, which protects the Owner against such claim and which Owner chooses to 
accept.  Any stop payment notice release bond shall be executed by a California admitted, 
fiscally solvent surety, completely unaffiliated with and separate from the surety on the